2024 westchester SPORTS HALL OF FAME

Sponsored by Westchester County Parks

Since 1968, the Westchester Sports Hall of Fame has honored over 200 outstanding professional and amateur sportsmen and sportswomen, living or deceased, who have gained prominence in their fields and who have made substantial contributions to sports in Westchester County.

Nominations for consideration by the Hall of Fame Committee are solicited from the general public. Nominees are reviewed, and the Committee selects those who best meet or exceed the criteria of the Hall of Fame.

A prospective candidate must be at least 25 years old, and should be a person of integrity and good character who has gained prominence in either professional or amateur sports as a player, coach, manager, official, owner, writer or broadcaster.

Individuals selected are inducted into the Sports Hall of Fame during the fall of each year. Each is presented with a Hall of Fame trophy and their name is inscribed on a plaque in the first-floor gallery at the Westchester County Center in White Plains.

A wealth of outstanding people in Westchester are eligible for the Sports Hall of Fame. If you know someone you feel is qualified, please use the nomination form on the reverse side.

Please note: all nomination forms must be received by Friday May 3, 2024, to be eligible for consideration for this year's awards.

For more information, call Kevin Cook at (914) 231-4564 or kdc2@westchestergov.com.







westchester SPORTS HALL OF FAME

Sponsored by Westchester County Parks

Nomination Form 2024

Nominee's Name	
* Nominee needs to be at least 25 years old.	
Address	
Telephone Number	Date of Birth
E-mail Address	
Submitted by	
Name	
Address	
Telephone Number	
E-mail Address	
Reason for nominating: Please provide the committee w Attachment should be no longer than one page.	vith sufficient information to properly judge your candidate.
Biographical information: Provide nominee's background and/or college attended, etc.	d as to where he/she lived at the time, what high school

All applications must be received no later than Friday, May 3, 2024 to be eligible.

Mail form to: Westchester Sports Hall of Fame • c/o Kevin Cook • 450 Saw Mill River Road • Ardsley, NY 10502